

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERChange Requested by: ☒ engineer ☐ contractor**CCO No. 1****REV. NO. 0****SUPPLEMENT NO. 0**

PROJECT NAME: On-Call Services Contract(s) for Various Road and Flood Control Maintenance Work	DATE: June 7, 2016
COUNTY PROJECT NO.: 0672-6U2009	
TO: Hess Concrete Construction Co., Inc., contractor	
You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specification or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.	
NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Deputy Public Works Director.	

INCREASE CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT:

Increase the contract price from \$400,000.00 to \$700,000.00.

Contract Price: \$700,000.00 more or less, in accordance with finished quantities at unit bid prices.**TOTAL INCREASE CCO NO. 1: \$300,000.00****By reason of the above changes - 0 - working day extension will be allowed.**

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

(1) SUBMITTED: RESIDENT ENGINEER		
	CHRIS LAU, SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEER	
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(2) ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(3) RECOMMENDED: ASSISTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR, MAINTENANCE DIVISION		
	ALLISON KNAPP, ASSISTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR, MAINTENANCE DIVISION	
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
(4) APPROVED: DEPUTY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR		
	JOE YEE, DEPUTY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE

Auditor / Contractor / Resident Engineer / Finance / Construction